ASPI-5040S
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor ASPI-5040S
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Max DCR Typ
Saturation
Current
Max
Temperature
Rise Current
Max
Units H % m m A A
Symbol L
M=±20%,
N=±30%
DCR DCR Isat Irms
ASPI-5040S-1R5 1.5 N 24 20 6.00 3.60
ASPI-5040S-2R2 2.2 N 26 22 4.60 3.50
ASPI-5040S-3R3 3.3 N 32 27 3.80 3.30
ASPI-5040S-4R7 4.7 N 35 29 3.30 3.10
ASPI-5040S-6R8 6.8 M 59 49 2.60 2.30
ASPI-5040S-100 10 M 67 56 2.30 2.10
ASPI-5040S-150 15 M 96 80 2.00 1.80
ASPI-5040S-220 22 M 151 126 1.60 1.40
ASPI-5040S-330 33 M 216 180 1.30 1.20
ASPI-5040S-470 47 M 372 310 1.10 0.90
Test Criteria:
-40 C ~ 125 C
-40 C ~125 C (including self-generated heat)
ASPI-5040S -                -